SH8K26
　　40V Nch+Nch Power MOSFET 　　 Datasheet
lOutline
VDSS 40V
RDS(on)(Max.) 38mΩ
ID ±6.0A  SOP8
PD 2.0W
lFeatures lInner circuit

8. Marking Each reel shall be legibly marked with the following items.
9. Type Product code of taping shall be composed as indicated below.
Ex. RSS095N05 □ ① Type code
① ②
② Symbol of additional ability
③ Taping code
TB
③
Type No.
Bar code
Quantity
Lot No.
The country of origin.
QR code (only for ROHM internal use)
Inspector's stamp
This logo mark means Pb-free
(Correspondence to RoHS)
This mark means Pb-free.
Indication space for ROHM internal use
13.5±1.0
Φ
1
3
±
0
.5
M
in
.Φ
6
0
Φ
3
3
0
±
2
17.5±1.0
Unit : mm
Label
©2016 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved 3/4  2016.1 - Rev.A
SOP8 Tape Packing:TB
10. Taping Peeling Strength
Peeling strength : 0.1N～1.3N （If products have stored over our recommended storage condition.）
【Test condition （Based on JIS C 0806-3）】
Pull direction at angle from 165°to 180°and pull the seal tape with the speed of 300mm/min±10mm/min.
11. Recommended storage condition
Recommended storage condition :
Temperature 5℃ - 40℃, Humidity 30%RH - 80%RH
Recommended storage time period :
Five years after production
Notes） It is strongly recommended to confirm solderability before using products of which storage time
           is exceeding recommended storage time period.
12. Package
Seal tape
165°～ 180°
Pull Direction
Emboss Carrier
(Unit : mm)
3
9
5
3
4
0
 2.5kpcs × 5 reel = 12.5kpcs
12.5kpcs × 2 box = 25kpcs
©2016 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved 4/4  2016.1 - Rev.A
R1102Awww.rohm.com
© 2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Notice